www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 3960-3961/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in WP No.23719/2008 (From the judgement and dated 02/11/20 the HIGH COURT OF A.P.

HIGH COURT OF A.P.

VIRUPAKSHA DATTATE: and dated 02/11/2009 in WPMP No.18169/2009 in WP No.23719/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRUPAKSHA DATTATREYA GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following ORDER None present for the petitioner. Adjourned.

(A.D. Sharma) Court Master (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master