Ιj

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9636-9637/2012

HIGH COURT OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRUPAKSHA DATTATREYA GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for curing the defects in the substitution application. The learned Counsel is directed to take fresh steps also against the unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 & 13.

List the matter on 8.4.2013.

	(SUNIL THOMAS)
	(SUNIL THOMAS)  Registrar
i	