S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9636-9637/2012

HIGH COURT OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRUPAKSHA DATTATREYA GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of L.Rs. Of the deceased respondent and C/Delay in filing Substitution Appln. And setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await report of Chamber Summons in the substitution application. The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time for taking steps against the unserved Respondent Nos. 5, 7 and 9.

List the matter on 15.11.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar

เแฐ

www.ecourtsindia.com